
 Office of Broadband Initiatives Program Awards
Broadband Matching Grant Initiative Program 

as of September 20, 2024 

Subrecipient Project Name Municipalities Total 
Locations 

Total BMGI Funds Awarded 

HUB66 Inc Alton Alton 199 $1,790,850.75 

HUB66 Inc Bridgewater Bridgewater 115 $675,025.80 

HUB66 Inc Bristol Bristol 39 $181,200.00 

HUB66 Inc Canaan Canaan 166 $1,807,284.00 

HUB66 Inc Cornish, Plainfield Cornish, Plainfield 295 $2,899,484.00 

HUB66 Inc Enfield Enfield 52 $438,900.00 

HUB66 Inc Gilford Gilford 122 $617,848.00 

Consolidated  
Communications 
Enterprise  
Services, Inc. 

Barnstead et al Barnstead, Barrington, Belmont, 
Epsom, Farmington,  
Francestown, Gilmanton,  
Lancaster, Pittsfield, Strafford,  
Allenstown, Canterbury, 
Deerfield, Greenfield, Groveton, 
Loudon, Lyndeborough, Milton, 
New Ipswich, Northfield,  
Suncook, Tilton and Union 

1,507 $11,873,815.00 



Subrecipient Project Name Municipalities Total 
Locations 

Total BMGI Funds Awarded 

Comcast Cable 
Communications, 
LLC 

Candia et al Candia, Canterbury, Durham, 
Greenville, Loudon, New Boston, 
New Ipswich, Rollinsford, Sharon 
and Wilton 

206 $1,465,115.00 

Comcast Cable 
Communications, 
LLC 

Claremont Claremont 116 $1,046,701.50 

Comcast Cable 
Communications, 
LLC 

Lyndeborough Lyndeborough 56 $100,000.00 

Comcast Cable 
Communications, 
LLC 

Milton Milton 214 $969,848.00 

Total 3,087 $23,866,072.05 


